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Permit Number: 050378

PERMIT ISSUED

This is to certify that

has permission to Single family home 34,800 sf

AT ( Highland Ave ] ff
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I'fs Emﬁmmmwmith all
ing

tures, and of the application on file in

provided that the person or persons
of the provisions of the Statutes of
the construction, maintenance and
this department.
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Apply to Public Works for street line n permi A certificate of occupancy must be
and grade if nature d work requires i procured by owner before this build-
such information. ing or part ?éreof is occupied.
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Fire Dept.
Health Dept.
Appeal Board
Other




City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application | ermitNo: SVl ] CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 05-0378 o 088 HO01001
Loc : tr »ion:,) - Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
0 Highland Ave | { l, ] Island Bay Services Po Box 48 {
Business Name: }r Contractor Name: Contractor Addres}: ! Phone
Steven Maclsaac Box 93 Peaks If{land c""‘v‘, ’ ‘2077685514 |
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: S— - - Y Zone:
Single Family TN |
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:
Vacant Land Single family homem - $726.00 $70,000.00
\
\ \S'bb 5 FIRE DEPT: [] Approved |INSPECTION;
7 dhnica Use Group: @% Typew
TR - 2003

Signatyfe:

Signaturt_7 ;

Action:

Signature:

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)

T} Approved [ ] Approved w/Conditioni%@ed

Date:

Single family foe \\’%W ‘7i’
dmartin 04/08/2005

jurisdiction.

Special Zone or REVIEWSs
) e

] Shorelanw

[ ] wetland

Zoning Approval

oning Appeal

lr‘; 7 AL
+ s

l ! Variance

D Miscellaneous

i {
(] Fiood Zone fﬁt Q I T conditional Use

D Subdivision

Maj D Mmo

AW
K—Q 7

] Interpretation
J Approved

D Der

/1/ (}g Date

Historic Preservation

%t in District or Landmar

{7 Does Not Require Review
L] Requires Review

{7 Approved

O Approved w/Conditions

L] Denied

ate:

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that |1 am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

e

In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, | certify that the code official's authorized representative

shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADD

RESS DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE




5 Permit No: Date Applied For: CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 05-0378 | 04/08/2005 088 HO001001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
0 Highland Ave Island Bay Services Po Box 48
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
Steven Maclsaac Box 93 Peaks Island (207) 766-5514
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:
Single Famxly'__._——-—? o P
Proposed Use: Proposed Project Descriptjon: [ E e
Single family home Single family horne K
ety
___ f)’“‘;%;‘ f
| Dept Zonmg Status: Approved with Conditions ~ Reviewer: * Marge Schmuckal—~ Approval Date:  07/11/2005
I4) The design load spec sheets for any engineered beam(s) must be submitted to this office.
; — __ — — —— =
Dept: DRC Status: Approved Wlth Condltlons Reviewer: Jay Reynolds Approval Date: ~ 05/20/2005
Note: Ok to Issue:

) All Site work (final grading, landscaping, loam and seed) must be completed prior to issuance of a certificate of occupancy.

2) Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be planted on your street frontage prior to issuance of a Certificate of

Occupancy.

Certificate of Occupancy.
PROPOSED GRADING/CONTOURING SHALL NOT NEGATIVELY IMPACT THE NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES.

The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage improvementsas
necessary due to field conditions.

Dept: PTa?ming

Note:

|
R
|
|
1 3) Your new street address is now ,
4
/
j
r

Status: Not Applicable

Reviewer: Jay Reynolds

Approval Date:

the number must be displayed on the street frontage of your house prior to issuance of a

05/20/2005
OK to Issue: O
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BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 to schedule your

Inspections as agreed upon
Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspectionsoffi r the following
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called\g 48-72 hotrs in advance
in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the
inspection procedure and additional fees from a “Stop Work Order” and “Stop
Work Order Release” will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated

below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit.

/ Footing/Building Location Inspection:  Prior to pouring concrete

/(jﬁ Re-Bar Schedule Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete

v Foundation Inspection: Prior to placing ANY backfill

¥ Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical:  Prior to any insulating or drywalling

&’ _— Final/Certificate of Occupancy: Prior to any occupancy of the structure or
use. NOTE: Thereis a $75.00fee per

inspection at this point.

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise
you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final

inspection
If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next

phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.
CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR,

BEFO! SRACE MAS BE OCCUPIED
;}le; : 3 R /6 /o

of/@)hcant/Demgnee Date, p / /
eV G i
Signatfire ONnspections Official Date
A/ Building Permit# 25 =05 765
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| Tammy Munson - [Fwd: PERMIT 05-0378]

From: Steven Maclsaac <Stevo1945@att.net>

To: <TMM@portlandmaine.gov>, <builder@maine.rr.com>
Date: Fri, Jul 29, 2005 10:34 AM

Subject: [Fwd: PERMIT 05-0378]

Hi Tammy:

Prior to approving the above referenced permit Jeanie wanted the
following information put on the building plans:
0 Window in stairwell must be designated as tempered glass
o Indicate attic - not shown on original plan - scuttle space is 22'x 30’
0 Second floors beams must be designated as engineered beams
0 Specifications must be provided for the porch roof rafters
o Energy Efficiency Code items:

o Ufactor of windows is needed

0 RFactor of walls and ceilings is needed

0 Show insulation of basementwalls (R11) or ceilings (R21) or both
The attached ( forwarded) plans incorporate all of Jeanie's
requirements. Could you please review our updates and approve the permit
since Jeanie is on vacation for the next three weeks.
Call me at 766-5514 if you have any questions.
Thanks,
Steve Maclsaac

-------- Original Message --------

Subject: PERMIT 05-0378

Date: Thu, 28 Jul 2005 17:00:42 -0400

From: Peter palanza <builder@maine.rr.com>
To: <JBM@PORTLANDMAINE.GOV>

CC: <STEVO1945@ATT.NET>
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FASTNERS SPACED 4 INCHES OC AT EDGES, & INGHES AT INTERMEDIATE P FOR 112 INCH SHEATHING & 1-34 INCH LENGTH FOR 25/32 INCH SHEATHING |
WALL SHEATHING AND 3 INCHLS OC AT EDGES, 6 INCHES AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTST'OR ROOF SHEATHNG. CORROSION-RESISTANT ROOFING NAILS w/ 7/15 INGH BIA. HEAD & 14 0 INCH LENGTH

FASTNERS SPACED 4 INCHES OC AT EDGES, 8 INCHES AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS FOR SUBFLOOR AND FASTNERS SPACED 3 INCHES GC AT EXTERIOR EDGES ANG 6 INCHES OC ATINTERNEDIATE SUSPORTS g

FOR RGOF SHEATHING APPLICATIONS, FASTNERS SPACED 4 INCHES ON CENTER AT EDGES, 8 INCHES AT IN"ERMEDIATE SUPPORTS, N CORROSION-RESISTANT SIDING DR CASING NALL £

STAPLES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUN CROWN WIDTH OF 7/15 INGH DEFORMED SHANK  E

FOR ROGE SHEATHING APPLICATIONS, &3 NAILS ARE MINIMUM REGUIRED FOR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS L COMNON D

PANEL SUPPURTS AT 24 INGHSS. CAS:NG DR FINISH NAILS SPACED § INGHES. ON PANEL EDUES, *2INCHES AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. K COMMUN OR DEFORMED SHANK ¢
CASING DR FINISH NAILS SPACED 6 INCHES OM PANEL EDGES, 2 INGHES AT INTERMIDIATE SUPPORTS. | WALLS. REFER ~0 SECTION 2305. NAILS FOR WALL SHEATHING ARE PERMI"TED T0 BL COMMON, DOX OR CASING

18 INCHES (20 INCHES IF STRENGTH AXIS IN THE LONG DIRECTION OF Trie PANEL, UNLESS DTHERWISE NARKED:, SPANS ARE 48 INCHES OR MORE, FOR NAILING OF 'WODD STRUCTURAL PANEL AND PARTICLEBOARD DIAGRAMS AND SHEAR [
(2 INCH SHEATHING AND 1172 INCF LENGTH FOR 25/52 INCH S9EATHING PANEL SUPPORTS AT | NAILS SPACED AT 2 INCHES ON CENTER AT EDGES, 12 INGHES AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS EXCEPT AT SUPPORTS WHERE

CORROSION-RESIS™ANT STAPLES iNTH NOMINAL 7115 INCH CROWN AND 110 NCH LENGTH FOR COMMON BOX NAILS ARE FERMITTED T0 BE USED EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE INDICATED A

NOTE. LETTER: NCT=:LETTER:

PANFL SIDING (TO FRAMING®

» -3 14 GAGE STAPLE - i
SEE NDTE: 54 515 JCOMMON NAIL - REF TO TABLE 2308 10 4.1 430,131 NAIL ot wmmnwowmwmww o :,m_.rmmfwnm.mmnm:
J— - PANEL SIGING (10 FRAMING] 3139 GOMMON NI - ARAL
12 MM’_.‘MM. EACE NAL SR sTARE ( SFE SECT 2308 10 4 1, TARI E 230810 4 1)
! CEILING JOIGTS, LAPS OVER PARTITICNS
Nore . SUBFLOOR-UNDERLAYMENT [COMMON NAIL - REF T0 TABLE 230810 4.1 3. 154 COMMON NN
SEENOTE: ¢ SINGLE FLOOR (COMBINATION CONTINUOJS HEADER 0 STUD
34" ORLESS 5 3 14 GAGE STAPLE
T 1€ GAGE K PARTICLE BOARD 5-3%0.131° NARL CEIL NG JOISTS TO PLATE
2-3/8™x0.113" NAIL WOCD STRUCTURAL PANZLS 3- 8d COMMON
34 OR 64 19132 3n4” “&” OC ALONG EDGE 15d COMMON CCNTINUGUS HEADE, 2 PCS.,
SEENOTE 0 T-34° 15 GAGE % PARTICLE BOARD 373" 14 GAGE STAPLE
SEE NOTE: N 2380113 NAIL WOED STRUCTURAL PANZLS FAGE NAIL 3- 390031 NAIL AND _imwmmnjOzm
SEENOTE:C 4 x 172 ORLESS 2- 160 COMMQN TCPPLATES. LAPS
//1
473714 GAGE STAPLE T 15 GAGE STAPLE @ 37 OC
FACE Nt 4 - 3%0.1317 NAL LEDGER STRIP TOE NAL 20 131" NAIL @ 5° OC RIM JOIST TQ TOP PLATE
3 - 16d COMMON wamm'g
5314 GAGE STAPLE 33713 GAGE STAPLE
FACE NAL 5-TH0131 NAL JOIST T0 BAND JorsT TOE NAL 330137 NAL bk S Ta TP e
3 - 150 COMMON 3 - 8] COMMON Gee Jois
373 14 GAGE STAPLE e 123 14 GAGE STAPLE TV, FACE AT
Y R
FACE NAIL 330131 NAL okl P SPLICE 12-3%0.139° NAIL DOUBLE TOP Pt ATES

3 - 15d COMMON
¥ 14 GAGE 3TAPLE @ 122 0C
TYPICAL FACE NAIL Ix1138 NAL @ 12° OC DOUBLE YOP PLATES

2 - 16d COMMON
3-3"14 GAGE STAPLE

TOENAIL 330131 NAL
2- 16d COMMON

2-BY RIDGE BEAM
ROUF RAFTERTO

154 @ 15" 0C
3-3714 GAGE STAPLE 314 SAGE STAPLZ @ 9 OC
FACE NAIL 3-3%0.431" NAL JACK RAFTERS TO HIP FACE NAIL 0131 NAL @ 8" OC DQUBLE 5TUDS REVISIONS
2- 10d COMMON 164 & 24" OC
43774 GAGE STAPLE ENDNAIL 3-3 14 GAGE STAPLE
TOE NALL 4T 131" NAL JACK RAFTERS TO HIP 3.3%0.131° NAIL
3 - 13d COMMON 2- 160 COMMON " b
4-314 GAGE STAPLE 3-3° 14 GAGE STAPLE STUD TO SOLE PLATE

FACE MAIL 4-3°%0.131" NAL COLLAR TIF TQ RAFTER
3 - 10d COMMON

TOE NALL 4 - 3704317 NANL

4 - 84 COMMON

AT EACH SPLCE 3.3 1¢ GAGE STARE 37 4 GAGE STAPLE
Faoe s SHcE 3350131 NAL BUILT.UP SIRDER & BEAMS END NALL 3-C131 NAIL TOP PLATZ TO STLD
N 2- 20d COMMON 2-15d COMMON
= 3714 SAGE STAPLE @ 24" 50 3774 GAUIGE STAPLE @ 177 OC
[STAGGERED ON OPROSITE SIDES[ 14 SACE STARLE @ s - € AT BRACED WAL _ PANEL
.13 NAL @ 24" OC BUILT-UP GIRDER & BEAMS BRACED WALL PANEL 3%0 131 NAIL @ 16° OC )
FACE NAL AT TOP & BOTTOM 200 COMMIA 2 o SOLE PLATE T0 JOIST OR BLOCKING
ToT T 0C 3" 14 GAGF STAFLT ¥ 14 GAUGF STAPLE 3 77 OC ) -
15°0G 13" o 3%0.13° NAIL BUILT-UP CCRNER STUDS TYPICAL FAGE NAR. IN013**NAL @ 5° DC Srnmwﬁwwmzw_ﬂ DATE: Ay 28, 2005
24" 0C 4 oC 163 COMHON 154 | 15° OC
273" 14 CAGE STAPLE o - 33 14 GAGE STAPLE SCALE. AS NOTED
FACE NAIL 2350131 NAKL A.ﬂmmmzﬁrn%xw_.nﬂﬂa TOENAN EACH END 33%0.131° NAL BRDGING TO JOIST
2 - 3¢ COMMON 3- Bd COMMON
3-3" 14 GAGE STAPLE -7 14 GAGE STAPLE DRAUN:
TOENAIL 330131 NAL SEE SECL 0810 1. L 238 101) TOUENAL 330131 NAIL JOIST TO SILL UR GIRDER
3-8 COMMON 3-8J COMMON
NOTES LOCATION FASTENING _ CONNECTION NOTES LOCATION FASTENING CONNECTION FILE.

VSEE NOTES 4+ 1M

|  FASTENING SCHEDULE ( SEE TABLE 2304.9.1 NES RES]

FASTENING NATES)

NTIAL CONSTRUCTION CODE FOR COMPLETE Um._.>__.g SHEET, __or
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100 of wall ﬁv
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4-0"

top of sreathing
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Q |
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1o of wall

8"

100 of ahestling

—_

like"

—_
top of foundation

—-—

TYPICAL FRAME ROD®:
25 ASPHALT SHINGLTS

172 ROSFING BLYWOOD e/

2412 RIDSEBOARD
IO RAFTERS # (6" 0.2,

26 COLLAR TIES

R 35 FACTOR IN ATTIC

TIRICAL ND ALOOR -

FINISH FLOOR ON

/4" Tem ADVANTES SUBFLOOR
RING NAILED & SLLED

20 FLOOR JOISTS ¢ 16" 0.2, w
3 £ROSS BRIDGING

R FACTOR IN 41T
s 1x8 FACIA
Ied BHADCU BOART
FETAL URAPPED
R 30 FACTom

TYPIC4. IST "LOOR -
FINISH FLOOR ON
34" TG ADVANTEC SUBFLOOR

SO TNFANTAN A e 6 T
2 HEADRO0M AT §7 ANl Y RING NALED 4 sLuED
- 4 RIEERS 4 (et IO FLOOR _OISTS @ 16" 6.2 w/

2 PO - 100
A _NGE PER CoOE

b CROSS ARIDSING

R 2 FAZTOR THROUSHOUT RASEMENT CEILING

¥

norz

PLANTAN A - e
HEADNOOM A7 $™AReusT -——

AXTE LAINATES

2N A T2 MAKE WO mEAM

A LAY cos,

TYPIZAL BASTHENT FLOOR :
4" CONCRETE SLAB v

& mll POLY VAPOR BARRIER
/4" SRUSHED ROCK

s

CROSS SECTION A-A
=509 oG TTION A-4

SCALE: 74" = I.o"

\ 12" ovERMANG
VINTL VENTEL> SOFIT

TYPICAL D6 SIDING EXTERIOR WALL:
VNYL CLAPBOARDS 4" 10 THE WEATHER
V16" ADVANTES SHEATHING
26 STUDS # 16" 0,2,

RI2 BATT INSULATION
TVPAR OR EQUAL

& ML POLY VB,

2 DRYWALL

TAPED 4N SANDED

BEAM PER “ONTRAZTOR
TO BE ENTINEEREL

YINTL BEADED
PORCK PANEL

BOARD WALK
COMPOSITE DECKING

|

CROSS SECTION B-8

—_————

x4 P.T. FOST

~=— 10" FROST POST

PRAMING DETAIL THE S5AME a8
CROS% SECTION A-A UNLEES NSTEZ

SCALE 174" = -0’

BIS Z05T FROST PoST
OR EQUAL



SMOKE DETECTOR \\
[ T TR [ [
'

o
DH 4060-2 I
sgress —r
o
» BEDROOM *#
@ In
w ©
| 40" 30" 150" 4o
[
)

36'-0"

Ly
- v
LAILING HEIGHT 36" TO 32 |
SMOKE DETECTOR —/
BEDROOM *2
S
40" 3.0 4 ™ 50" 4o
agrass L J
DH 40602 —
SCALE /4 «I-O"
2ND FLOOR PLAN
13"-0" 130" ND FLOOR PLAN
26"0"

NOTE ALL DF WINDOWS
U-FACTOR IS .37



TYPICAL 210 FLOOR SYSTEM:
3/4" ADVANTEC Tig SUBFLOOR
2X10 FLOOR JoI8TS 2 |t

Ix3 CROSS BRIDGING

210 BOX gL
Y

e P.T. i
V2 ANCHOR BOLTS 12" IN FROM
EVERY CORNER THEN 8PACED &' MIN

SLOPE GRADE AWAY FROM BLDe, GRADE

——

12" REBAR

BITUMINoOUS DAMPROOFING ON

8" CONCRETE WALL

FORM TIES TO BE PLUGGED W/ cEMENT
FORTLAND CEMENT 3000

4 MiL POLY MIN 4" OVERLA|
3/4" CRUSHED ROCK UND

P9l CONCRETE FLOOR 4" THICK
P AT JOINTS

ER CONCRETE FLOOR

FILTER PAPER

20"x10" MINIMUM CONC. FTG.
FOOTING TO BEAR ON

4" Dla, PREFORATED PIPE
UNDISTURBED soiL

&" CRUSHED STONE COVER

TTRICAL FOUNDATION WALL SECTION - MAR HOUSE




48" MIN,

METAL FLASHING

SPACER MADE FROM
OVERSIZED NUT

GALV. LAG AND WASHERS

BOLTS

210 P.T. LEDG =

A_P
210 P.T. JOISTS AT I6" d.C. :

TRIPLE RIM JOIST

PORCH SECTION (TYR) NO SCALE
ﬁ

BIG FOOT FROST POST

OR EQUAL
-

A MINIMUM OF 4"
BETWEEN BALUSTERS
AT THE NARROWED FPOINTS

RAILING HEIGHT 42" MIN

42" MIN




A MINIMUM OF 4"
BETWEEN BALUSTERS
AT THE NARROWED POINTS

MAX. RISER HEIGHT TO B£ 7 3/4"
MIN. WILL BE 4"

THIS 18 MEASURED FROM STEPPING
SURFACE TO STEPPING SURFACE

RAILING HEIGHT 3&" TO 38" MIN,
V=4

STAIRS TO BE 38" WIDE MIN.

TREAD DEPTH MEASURED:
LEADING EDGE TO LEADING EDGE
MINIMUM 10" NET TREAD

(z TO | /4 " NOSING REQUIRED ON
TREADS WHICH ARE LESS THAN 11"

FLEASE NOTE: TO ACHIEVE A MINIMUM 10" NET TREAD
OF THE STRINGER MUST BE cUT TO 10"

TYPICAL STAIR DETAIL
ONE AND TWO FAMILY RESIDENDC]

THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE NOT BEEN
PREPARED 8Y A REGISTERED ARCHITECT OR ENGI-

NEER. PETER PALANZA ANDJOHNSON CON3sT INC, ARE NOT

ENGAGED IN THE PRACTICE OF ARCHITECTURE OR

ENGINEERING, NOR DO THEY HOLD THEMSELVES OUT AS

SUCH. THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED AS A SERVICE,
AND IN NO WAY CONSTITUTE A GUARANTEE TO THE
SOUNDNESS AND SUITABILITY OF THE INFORMATION
PRAVINE™ Al I PIMENGIAN ANM ARECIEIS ATIANS



225*% ASPHALT SHINGLES

ICE AND WATER SHIELD ® Ist 3 FEET
172" THICK CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING
"PROPER VENTS FOR VENTILATION

R 30 FIBERGLAS BATT INSULATION
& ML POLY vAPOR BARRIE

GRACE ICE AND WATER aHEI

METAL DRIP EDGE Wl%

26 STUD WALL \ s,
I'x 3 FACIA =

172" THK.DRYWALL °
I'x 8 FACIA =

YENT &TRIP

TYPICAL RAFTER TRIM DETAIL
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FOUNDATION NOTES:

4 ALL LALLY columne, FOOTINGS, WALLS ¢ BEAMS sHALL BE

CHECKED ¢ ENGINEERED BY CONTRACTOR BEFORE FORMS
HAVE BEEN SET.

OF THE CONTRACTOR,

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS WiTH FLOOR PLAN
OR ANY ADDITIONAL EQuiP. (IE. BULKHEAD ETC.) OR PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS oR SPECS. ALSO MusT CHECK ALL STRUCTURAL
FRAMING FOR LOAD BEARING # FOUNDATION BEFORE FORMS
ARE SET.

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJusT WALL AND FOOTINGS sizEs To
SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES AS REQ'D.

2. (DO NoT) BACKFILL MORE THAN 2'-o" BEFORE 18T FLR. FRAMING-
JOIST ¢ suBFLOOR IS COMPLETE,
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Permit Number

Checked By/Date

Generated by REScheck Package Generator
Compliance Certificate

Project Title: Highland Ave

Energy Code:
Location:
ConstructionType:

Window-to-Wall Ratio:
Heating Degree Days:

Report Date:

Date of Plans:

Project Information:

Project Notes:

2003 IECC
Portland, Maine
Single Family
0.15

7378

Builder Information:

Ceiling:
Wall:
Window:
Door:
Floor:

Other Boiler: : 85 AFUE

Assembly Cavity R-Value Cont. R-Value Glaﬁ?‘?ag:ﬁoor
38.0 0.0

19.0 0.0
0.370
0.350
21.0 0.0

Statementof Compliance: The proposed building design described here is consistent with the building plans, specifications, and
other calculations submitted with the permit application. The proposed building has been designed to meet the 2003 IECC
requirementsin the REScheck Package Generator and to comply with the mandatory requirements listed in the REScheck

Inspection Checklist.

Builder/Designer

Company Name Date
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Generated by REScheck Package Generator

REScheck Inspection Checklist

Project Title: Highland Ave

Ceilings:
[ Ceiling: , R-38.0 cavity insulation
Comments:

Above-Grade Walls:
J wall: , R-19.0 cavity insulation
Comments:

Windows:
3 Window: , U-factor: 0.370
For windows without labeled U-factors. describe features:

#Panes FrameType —___________ Thermal Break? Yes No

Comments:

Doors:
3 Door: , U-factor: 0.350
Comments: Front door exempt

Floors:

(L} Floor: , R-210 cavity insulation
Comments:

Heating and Cooling Equipment:
[Q Other Boiler: : 85 AFUE or higher
Make and Model Number:

Air Leakage:

[ Joints, penetrations,and all other such openings in the building envelope that are sources of air leakage must be sealed.
[ Recessed lights must be 1) Type IC rated, or 2) installed inside an appropriate air-tight assembly with a 0.5" clearance from
combustible materials. If non-IC rated, the fixture must be installedwith a 3" clearance from insulation.

Skylights:
@ Minimum insulation requirementfor skylight shafts equal to or greater than 12 inches is R-19

Vapor Retarder:
[0 Required on the warm-in-winter side of all non-ventedframed ceilings, walls, and floors.

Materials Identification:

[ Materialsand equipment must be installed\plain\f2\fs20 in accordance with the manufacturer'sinstallation instructions.

[ Materialsand equipment must be identified so that compliance can be determined.

[ Manufacturer manuals for all installed heating and cooling equipment and service water heating equipment must be provided.

[ Insulation R-values, glazing U-factors, and heating equipment efficiency must be clearly marked on the building plans or
specifications.

Duct Insulation:
[ Supply ducts in unconditionedattics or outside the building must be insulatedto R-8.
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[ Returnducts in unconditionedattics or outside the building must be insulatedto R-4.
{1 Supply ducts in unconditioned spaces must be insulatedto R-8.

(J Retum ducts in unconditioned spaces (except basements) must be insulatedto R-2.
[ Where exteriorwalls are used as plenums, the wall must be insulatedto R-8.

[ Insulationis not required on return ducts in basements.

Duct Construction:

1 Duct connections to flanges of air distribution system equipment must be sealed and mechanically fastened.

[Q Alljoints, seams, and connections must be securely fastened with welds, gaskets, mastics (adhesives),
mastic-plus-embedded-fabric,or tapes. Tapes and mastics must be rated UL 181A or UL 181B.
Exception: Continuouslywelded and locking-type longitudinaljoints and seams on ducts operating at less than 2 in. w.g. (500
Pa).

(3 The HVAC system must provide a means for balancing air and water systems.

Temperature Controls:

{J Thermostatsare required for each separate HVAC system. A manual or automatic means to partially restrictor shut off the
heating and/or cooling input to each zone or floor shall be provided.

Service Water Heating:

[ Water heaterswith vertical pipe risers must have a heat trap on both the inlet and outlet unless the water heater has an integral
heat trap or is part of a circulating system.
3 Insulate circulating hot water pipes to the levels in Table 1.

Circulating Hot Water Systems:
(3 Insulatecirculating hot water pipes to the levels in Table 1.

Swimming Pools:

[ All heated swimming pools must have an on/off heater switch and require a cover unless over 20% of the heating energy is from
non-depletable sources. Pool pumps require a time clock.

Heating and Cooling Piping Insulation:
[Q HVAC piping conveying fluids above 105°F or chilled fluids below 55°F must be insulatedto the levels in Table 2.
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Table 7: Minimum Insulation Thickness for Circulating Hot Water Pipes

Insulation Thickness in Inches by Pipe Sizes

Non-Circulating Runouts Circulating Mains and Runouts
Heated Water
Temperature (°F) upto 1" Upto 1.25" 1.5"to 2.0" Over 2'
170-180 0.5 10 15 2.0
140-169 0.5 0.5 10 15
100-139 0.5 05 0.5 10

Table 2 Minimum Insulation Thickness for HVAC Pipes. Hot Water Pipes

Insulation Thickness in Inches by Pipe Sizes

Fluid Temp.
Piping System Types Range(°F) 2 Runouts 1"and Less 1.25"t02.0 2.5t04"

Heating Systems

Low Pressure/Temperature 201-250 10 15 15 20

Low Temperature 106-200 0.5 10 10 15

Steam Condensate (for feed water) ~ Any 10 10 15 20
Cooling Systems

Chilled Water, Refrigerantand 40-55 0.5 05 0.75 10

Brine Below 40 10 10 15 15

NOTES TO FIELD: (Building Department Use Only)
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All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personalproperty taxes or user charges on any property within
the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: . MNE AW b /AKL :[Sl%(,\]b( H qumd !J K )

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot

IS 0SSt witn Q35S Bsemet 38 500 2

J¢ ;r%k./fz’”\/_/,«g/cq/)d Telephone:
Chart# ~ _. Block# S Box 7 UICES Ty T .
8o H )5 P aies ‘zs'mm [ME cp28 ¢837s

Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Applicant name, address & . cost Of

telephone: S En/ MAC_TSAM | Work: $ 70

744 Box g3

gy Fee: $ @
SS1Y  PoALS IS, pind 67/ =1

Current use:  VACANT [LAND

Ifthe location Is currently vacant, what was prior use: __VACANVT (L ARD

Approximately how long has it beenvacant: _ﬁﬂEVE’/L

Proposed uselé&M&_L_p iy Farm / A,_}L/b’"L

Project description:

Contractor's name, address & telephone: S;ZVéEnS /7 ‘Rﬁﬁkc, BSCkg3 FLEpKS

_ . ) -JBL%{UD
Who should we contact when 1l VN ST HC 6(?5!4/\(:’
Mailing address: -9« Ay —
9 ~712-¢99Y ¢l STV éﬁ@g
Ty Has # (1 51
We will contact you by phone w ready. You must come in and pick up the permit and

review the requirementsbefore starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be issued
and a $100.00 fee if any work starts before the permitis picked up. PHONE na-Caq g‘

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY
DENED AT THE DISCRETION (0F THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT WE MAY REQURE ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION IN GREER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

| hereby certify that | am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizesthe proposed work and that |
have been authorizedb y the owner to make this applicationas his/her authorized agent. | agree to conformto all applicable lews of this
jurisdiction. In addition, if apermit for work described in this application is issued, | certify that the Code Official’s authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable

to this permit.

Signature of applicant: \)Vmﬁ% Mﬂdm l Date: % \,_g', 206C
. / s

Ths is NOT a permit, you mdy not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.
It you are In a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the
Planning Department on the 4t floor of City Hall
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City of Portland

_ Land Use
Code of Ordinances Chapter 14
Sec. 14-427 Rev.3-25-05

Outdoor swimming pools accessory to dwellings, apartment

houses, hotels or motels shall be permitted on lots, provided the
following conditions are met:

(@) No swimming pool shall be sited in the front yard.

(b) No part of any swimming pool shall be located closer than
ten (10) Teet from the principal structure, nor closer
than ten (10) feet from the side or rear lot lines.

(Code 1968, § 602.19.K; Ord. No. 271-77, 5-16-77; Ord. No. 90-88, 7-19-88)

*Editor's note--Ord. NO. 90-88, adopted July 19, 1988, amended § 14-432 to
read as herein set out. See also the-editor’snote to Art. 111 of this chapter
for additional provisions relative to Ord. No. 90-88.

Sec. 14-433. Lots of record and accessory Structure setbacks for
existing buildings.

Any lot of record as of June 5, 1957, and held under separate
and distinct ownership from adjacent lots and having a street
frontage of forty (40) feet, or to which a means of access has been
previously approved by the city council as provided elsewhere iIn
this article, may be considered a buildable lot in any residential
zone except as provided below for island residential zones, with a
minimum lot size of five thousand (5,000) square feet, except that
a lot in the R-6 zone may have a minimum lot size of three thousand
(3,000) square feet, provided that the applicable yard dimensions
can be met.

A lot in the rR-1, R-2, R-3, R-4, R-5, R-5A Or R-6 zones that
was described in a subdivision plat approved by the Planning Board
after June 5, 1981, or a lot of record that conformed to the
applicable lot size requirement, lot width and street frontage as
of June 5, 1984, shall be considered a buildable lot, provided that
the applicable yard dimensions can be met.

Where such a lot has a principal structure which existed as of
July 19, 1988, an accessory structure or building addition may be
located within the following side and rear yards, provided that the
normal applicable yard requirements cannot be met provided,
however, that less restrictive zoning requirements which meet the
requirements contained within 14-139(2) for residential small lot

e Zon Nt gy



City of Portland Land Use
Code of Ordinances Chapter 14
Sec. 14-428 Rev.3-25-05

development shall apply:
a. R-1, R-2:
Rear yard: Ten (10) feet.
Side yard: Five (5) feet.
b, R-3, R-4, R-5, R-5A, R-6:
Rear yard: Five (s) feet.
Side yard: Five (5) feet.

Any detached or accessory structure in the R-4 or R-6 zones,
with a ground coverage exceeding two hundred fifty (250) square
feet and which was iIn existence on January 1, 1940, may be
converted to dwelling uses without meeting front, side or rear year
set backs, provided there is no enlargement of any nonconforming
portion of the existing building footprint and provided the
conversion will conform to the minimum area per dwelling unit.
/\ Any lot of record as of July 15, 1985, and held under separate
and distinct ownership from adjacent lots and meeting the
applicable street frontage requirements of that time may be
/QM)\ considered a buildable lot In the IR-1 and IR-2 zones, provided
%

i

that the applicable yard dimensions can be met and provided further
that a lot 1In the IR-1 zone shall have a minimum area of ten
thousand (10,000) square feet and a lot of the IR-2 zone shall have
a minimum area of six thousand five hundred (6,500) square feet
unlless it is served by both public sewer and public water, in which
case it shall have a minimum area of five thousand (5,000) square
feet.

A lot In the IR-1, IR-2 and I-B zones that was described In a
subdivision plat approved by the Planning Board after July 15,
D‘( 1982, shall be considered a buildable lot, provided that the

applicable yard dimensions can be met.
(Code 1968, § 602.19.L; ord. No. 539-84, 5-7-84; Ord. No. 32-85, § 1, 7-15-85;
ord. No. 91-88, 7-19-88; Ord. No. 310-89, 1-30-89; Ord. No. 166-89, 12-11-89)

*Editor"s note--Ord. No. 91-88, adopted July 19, 1988, amended § 14-433 to
read as herein set out. See also the editor™s note to Art. 111 of this chapter

14-485



Island Bay Services

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

2005-0074

Zoning Copy

Application L D. Number

4/8/2005

Marge Schmuckal

Applicant
Po Box 48, Peaks Island, ME 04108

Application Date

Johnson House

Applicant's Mailing Address
Steve Maclsaac

Project Name/Description

Highland Ave, Portland, Maine

Consultant/Agent
Agent Ph: (207)766-5514 Agent Fax:

Address of Proposed Site
088 H001001

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax

Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

Proposed Development (checkaall that apply): [y] New Building [T} Building Addition [] Change Of Use [y| Residential { ] Office | ] Retail

(] Manufacturing [~] Warehouse/Distribution

1560

[} Parking Lot
34800

[} Other (specify)

Proposed Building square Feetor # of Units

Acreage of Site

Zoning

Check Review Required:

lv/) Site Plan
(major/minor)

] Flood Hazard

D Subdivision
# of lots

@ Shoreland

] PAD Review

1l HistoricPreservation

D 14-403 Streets Review

D DEP Local Certification

(] Zoning Conditional ] Zoning Variance (1 other
Use (ZBA/PB)
Fees Paid: Site Pla $50.00 Subdivision Engineer Review $250.00 Date  4/8/2005
Zoning Approval Status: Reviewer
[ Approved {] Approved w/Conditions [C] Denied

See Attached

Approval Date

[] Condition Compliance

Approval Expiration

Extensionto

signature date

D Additional Sheets
Attached

Performance Guarantee

[ ] Required'

[} Not Required

* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below

[} Performance Guarantee Accepted

Inspection Fee Paid

Building Permit Issue

Performance Guarantee Reduced

Temporary Certificate of Occupancy

Final Inspection

Certificate Of Occupancy

Performance Guarantee Released

Defect Guarantee Submitted

Defect Guarantee Released

00w o w O o O o 0O

date amount expiration date
date amount
date
date remaining balance signature
(] Conditions (See Attached)
date expiration date
date signature
date
date signature
submitted date amount expiration date

date signature



Applicant: gf-(\l‘cv\ MA(IISA?@Q | bala: /r/z ‘ /Og—
Ad”'e“"' H %MM 7[ \76 P// u C-B-. 6@5&/’ N-00|— 4—§f

_— Mot
R a—C IECK-LI?TA G4 STZON G ORDINANCE 78

| | Hos-03
Date - 'NZOQ} D,
Zone Location - j£~l

Interior 2 \LSX"
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May 19,2005

Ms. Marge Schmuckel
Zoning Administrator

Portland City Hall

Room 315 RE: Juno Avenue/Highland Avenue
389 Congress St. 88-H-1.4 & 5

Portland, ME 04101 Zone Application #05-0378

Dear Ms. Schmuckel:

Per your April 26,2005 letter on the above referenced single family home building permit
application | am providing the following requested materials:

1. Ownershiprecords to show that all three (3) 88-H lots have been held under separate
and distinct ownership since 1985

2. A scalable boundary/site plan that matches the building plan showing all projections
from the main structure

3. Asite plan that sows pre and post development grades

4. Asite plan that showstwo 9’ x19’ parking spaces, two new street trees and slit fences

Please let me know if the above information serves your needs and if you have additional
requirements. A telephone call to 766-5514 or an email to stevol945@ ,att.netprior to a final
letter would be appreciated.

es) Regards,

ol b

Steve Maclsaac
Y M‘-\,@\Q \ct S\ZE& \& 33}.252; E-;L( zg\— _812E devsipmive d
P4 Sueyeyer ,

TION 1
' T OF BUILDING INSF,’EB?E

DEP &7y OF PORTLAND



mailto:stevol945@,att.net

Ownership Record of Lots 88-H- Peaks Island, Maine
(see enlarged tax map on next page)

Lot 88-H2  Highland Ave. Peaks Island, Maine

Book 1324/Page 186 McDonald to Joseph H. Busbhy July 8, 1929
Lot 88-H-3 Highland Ave. Peaks Island, Maine

Book 14256/Page 160 Deed of Distribution Oct. 29, 1998

Geraldine Sullivanto Francis Herbert

Book 4240/Page 293 Purslow to Sullivan June 12,1978

Book 2260/Page 47 Russell to Purslow Oct. 20, 1955
*Lot 88-H- 1&4 Highland Ave. Peaks Island, Maine

Book 21190/Page 86 Maclsaacto T. Covington Johnson/Island Bay Services 7/9/92
*Lot 88-H-5

Book 10319/Page 70 Maclsaacto T. Covington & Laurie Johnson 9/30/92

*Bothparcelswere conveyed in accordance with the attached Purchas and Sale
Agreement dated July 9, 1992.

Lot 88-H-14& 5
Book 7472/Page 133 Jackson & Casey, Inc. to Maclsaac 9/30/85

DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION
CITY OF PORTLAND, ME

MAY Tg 0%

RECEIVED
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Agreement of Sale - Agreement of Work

Thiscontractis between IslandBay Services, Inc. (hereinafter Contractor)and Stevenand
Kimberly Maclsaac (hereinafter Seller), and is dated this _9*_ day of July, 1992.

Whereas, Contractor wishes to purchase aparcel ofland from Sellerknownas Lots 88-H-
1,4, & 5 on the City of Portland Tax Maps; and

Whereas, said land is agreed by both partiesto bevalused & $20,000.00 as of the date of
this contract, as is; and

Whereas, SHla agreesto sl such ladto Contractor under the terms and arrangements
set forth herein; and

Whereas, Sl desires to have Contractor perform certain services to Seller to benefit
other properties of S, said Work to be utilized as credit towards purchase of the above Lots
88-H-1,4, & 5; and

Whereas, it isthe desireofthe partiesto set out the doligatians, valuatians, timeframes and
work service specificationsof the matters and parties of thiS agreement,

It is agreed as follois:
SELI ER'S OBLIGATIONS

1. Seller agreesto execute a \'arrarty Deed to Island Bay Services, Inc. for LOtS 88-H-1,4, & 5
following the signing of this Agreement, together with a Transfer Tax Declaration Form as
required by the State of Maine. Said executed deed shall be held n escrow until all work called
for under a thirty day time limitin thiscontract iscommpleted. The escrow agent shall be any agent
that both Seller and Contractor may agree upon at the signing of this document, Seller specifically
authprizes and consentsto have said 3wV agent release the executed deedto Contractor upon
timely completionof the Contractor's 40 day cbligationsherein,

2. Seller snall provide to Contractor a site plan, a topographical plan, and a building permit and
septic permit in the name of Island Bay Services, Inc., within thirty days of the signing of this
agreement.

3. Seller represents that title to the property is frse andclear, andcan be conveyed by a Warranty
Deed. Seller represents that a building permit for this parcel bas been obtained and may be
transferred to contractor.

4. Seller snall pay to Contractor under this agreement those amounts currently outstanding as
follons: Stumping woods Road: $100.00;,0ne load of fill for Woods Road: $75.00.
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1 Contractor agrees to provide the following services and construction as outline below. In
each instance, a timeframe for performance, a materials list, and a value for that particular
instance of service and/or constructionis listed and by incorporation herein, is agreed to by
dl parties. Time and materials are estimated to the best ability of the parties.

A. Hideth St. Digaosall - Contractor agrees to remove two truckloads of debris from

Seller’s lot on Elizabeth St., Peaks Island. Contractor will provide a vehicle on the site for

up to two days for each truckload removed, upon 24 hours request of Seller to locate the
truck onsite. Seller shall have the responsibility to load the truck. Contractor shall remove

the truckloads and be respoansible for all transportation costs, dumping fees, and liability
fram the transporting of same. Contractor shall have no liability for any part of the loading

by Seller or Seller's guests, agents or employees. Seller warrants that they shall not load or

cause to be loaded any hazardous materials, including but not limited to asbestos, mercury

or other chemicals, nor load any paper or plastic onto the trucks. The value for this item
\Ld\ls §§%ij‘9@ This item shall be completed within 30 days of the signing of s agreement.
B. Woodks Road Site Drarege: Contractor agrees to dig, grade, provide and install

a 12" culvert for Seller's site off of Woods Road, Peaks Island, also known on the ity

Assessor's Map as 92-6-31, for the purpose of aiding drainage offthe site, which is
approximately half an acre. Materials to be supplied include 40 of 12" plastic solid pipe, 40’
of 12' plastic perforated pipe with sock, 12" tees as needed, a roll of 4" drain guard,

miscellaneous fittings,a maximum of 42 yards of 3/4" crushed store, a maximum of 15 yards
of sandy fill, and machine work and labor as required. The value for this item is $4,635.00.

This item shall be completed within thirty days of the signing of 185 agreement.

C. Woods Road Site Foundation Work: Contractor agrees to remove sl on the
above site in a 38x 30' size, down to ledge or 4, whichever is less. Said soil gall be
stockpiled on site. Contractor shall backfill with up to 45 yards of stony fill. Seller shall be
responsible for the provision and placement of sauna tubes for a foundation, and shall
apprise Contractor of the schedule for such as is appropriate, without causing unreasonable
delay in allowing Contractor to flfill his obligations herein. Materials to be provided
include a maximum of 45 yards of stony fill, and machine work and labor as required. The

value for tis item is $2,500.00. This item shall be completed within Tty days of the
signing of 1S agreement.

D- Woods Road Site Drivenay: Contractor agrees to construct a driveway on the
above site of approximately 10' x 40’ in the following manner: dredge out existing soil
material and stockpile such on the right (far) side of the driveway; remove any large stones
obstructing driveway away; install a 12" culvert of sufficient length as needed; refill driveway
with rocky fill and crushed stone. Materials to be provided include a 12" cufvert, 25 yards
of crushed stone and a maximum of 54 yards of rocky fill. The value for tis item is
$1,29750. This item shall be completed within thirty days of the signing of tis agreement.
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E. Woods Road Site Septic %&Bﬂ: Contractor shall rstall a septic systam at the
above site as specified on a plan by Hill Goodwin, and based on heights provided by Seller.
Contractor shall provide all materials and labor for the installation of the system; provided,
however, that such irstallation does not include materials and/or labor for the installation
of a septic pump if necessary. Y

contractor reserves the right 10, at its expenses, hire an engineer to review the septic
system plan for the purpose of recommending changes or revisions. Should said engineer
recommend changes, Seller shall have the option of accepting said changes, together with
specific additional costs for construction If necessary, " of indicating m writing his
acceptance of the original plan, and releasing Contractor fron any liability resulting from
failure of the system as a result of the design or installation of the system per the original
design.

The value for this item is $8,965.00. This item shall be completed within forty days
of the signing of s agreement.

F. Woods Road Site Leveling: Contractor will, upon completion of the above items,
level and grade the Wooos Roed site, which shall include utilizing all stockpiled materials
from the driveway and foundation items. Contractor shall pravide up © 20 hours of
machine work for this item. Contractor shall supply hay and seed for the area, but shall not
be responsible for watering or germination. The value for tis itemis $1,000.00. This item
shall be completed within 90 days of the signing of this agreement, as conditions must be dry
enough for grading soil. "'MS
_on both s(deso'annod,&

G. Wands Road Ledge Removal, Culvert Installation: Contractor shall rero.e the
existing culvert across wandts Road, drill out the underlying ledge, replace the culvert at the
lower level and backfill, to better assist and aid in dralnage through said culvert. Contractor
shall utiliz whatever materials, labor and machinework is required for this item. The value

of this item is $2,500.00, This ¥em shall be com Ietedwithinforgda of the signing of this , , ., .c..

\L’N emem.r,\fion-fmum with mmanN r»-fB A REcoad o ﬁzsff# Eﬁ_. “7.5' gﬂL,,;'}é"’L'c i
ag_xc 3 is co ¥) for 55 AMATERIAL O

J(,.b Twl:Lh )Br_’w'dpg"un'fu"goi Y r"&ﬁ’;' .}a\,du ER . Lt

H. Road Damage - Woods Road. Contractor agrees to provide adequate labor and
machine work to grade Woods Road subsequent T completion of the above items of
construction. Ne value: shall be added for this work. Any fill required or quested shall be

paid for by Seller.

OBLIGATIONS QF SEILER AND CONTRACTOR;

1 Contractor and Seller agree that should any dispute arise as to completion of work,
timeliness of performance, adequacy of performance, or other dispute regarding
performance OF either party under the terms of this Agreement, that both shall submit ©
arbitration on the matter as follows: the parties shall select an arbitrator to determine the
items of dispute. If the parties cannot agree On an arbitrator, both shall choose one
arbitrator, and those two shall together pick a third arbitrator, The three arbitrators shall
examine the dispute and the majority shall make a finding, Which in all respects shall be
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binding upon both Seller and Contractor, as if judgment were made in a court of law. The
escrow agent Sall be bound by the findings as well. Seller and Contractor sall equally
share in the costs of any arbitration, including the payment of fees to the arbitrators.

2. Should additional items, materials or machine time be necessary, Contractor agrees to
provide written notiice of such to Seller, who may accept or reject additional aosts. Should
Seller reject additional costs, Contractor shall be obligated to provide solely as is enumerated
herein materials and labor, and shall complete the items as well as he is able to within the
confines of thiscontract. Should additional charges be added, they sall be at the following
rates: 3/4" crushed stone dall be provided at $45.00 per cubic yard; sandy fill shall be
provided at $20.00 per cubic yard; rocky fill shall be provided at $0.00 per cubic yard;
additional machine time shall be provided at $45.00 per hour. Addirtional truck loads for
item 1of Cotractor™s  Cbligations shall be at $500.00 per truckload.

3. Total value for the itemized work and materials provided is $21,897.50. Prior amounts
due total $175.00. Seller shall provide to Contractor at completion of grading and seeding
the Waoos Road site the amount of $2,072.50.

The undersigned have read and understand all the terms of the above agreement. \We agree
that the date of our signatures indicates the start date of this cottract, and agree to be

bound by all terms and conditions herein.
L&G/%’l/h’% DO/% D-ly=92

Witness Sellér - Steven Maclsaac Date

& ’/ : .
Pt deei by (P aesoa = J= 155 =
Witness S¢ller - Kimb#rly Maclsaac Date

Du Ny S 5 C ) , /
nes

Corftraefor<IsTand Bay Services, Inc. Date
P
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Lee Urban- Director of Planning and Development
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

April 26,2005

Steven Maclsaac
P.O. Box 93
Peaks Island, ME 04108

RE:  Juno Avenue/Highland Avenue - 088-H-1, 4, & 5 - IR-1 Zone — application #05-0378

Dear Mr. Maclsaac,

Your permit applicationto construct a new single family home at the above named locationis
denied because this office has not received all the information needed to determine code
compliance.

The IR-1 Zone requires a minimum 60,000 square foot building lot instead of the 33,115 square
foot lot shown. You have not submitted enough specific information to show that this lot is a lot
of record as described under section 14-433of the Land Use Ordinance. | will need specifics of
ownership, such as book and page, owners, and dates of deeds that show this property and any

abutting properties have been held under separate and distinct ownership since July 15, 1985.

You have not submitted a scalable boundary/site plan for your project. This office requires a
scalable plan to determine compliance. Your site plan shall match your building construction
plans. At present your site plan and building construction plans do not match. All projections

"~ Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building 2 Communityfor Life . wwe portlandmaine goo

ftomthe main structure shall be shown on your site plan, such as, but not inclusive, bulkheads, »— *AM

porches and stairs, and chimneys.

On the islands it is a requirement that | measure building heights ftom pre-development grades. It
is also a requirement that al new construction show post development grades, The grades on

(< V\&A

your plans are do not indicate specificallywhat they are. This office will need both grades. I will 4™

need to be able to match the pre-development grades to your constructionplans to determine
building height requirements.

Your site plan also does not show two required 9° x 19' parking spaces. Your submittal should A\MXQ /é; a
N

show these required parking spaces and where they are located. Our development review
coordinator also needs to see two new street trees and silt fences for best management purposes.

I am also seeing a difference in what you believe the lot size to be, 34,800 square feet, and what

the Assessor's office believes the lot size to be, 33,115 square feet. Please confirm how yoq7have
i i As 775
determined your lot size. Sun A /

Room 315 - 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8795 - FAX:{207) 874-8716 - TTY:(207) 874-3936


http://wTvw.pwtIdndmaine.gov

Your permit will be on hold without further review until this office receives all of the above
information.

Very truly yours

Zoning Administrator

Cc: Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator
File

Room 315 -389 Congress Street = Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8795 - FAX:(207) 874-8716 -~ TTY+(207) 874-3936



K7

2/9 873

I 0

139.59°

Pyl .
3y
40150\"‘

43

L]
9
¥
\’.,
ro8900
K
?

v .5

E4 935
AL C ot

/
"~ SHEET 87-A

N PY- Y
AA

S979/

\\




To: Marge Schmuckle/g
From Steve Maclsaac

Subject: Peaks Island Lot$ Nos 88-H - 1,4and 5 Ownership Data
Date November 15,2004

Attached is paperwork documentingthe ownership status of the above
referenced lots:

e Enlarged tax map locating lots and providing footnoted
ownership history as follows:
o Pre 1985 —E. Casey
0 1985-1992- S and K Maclsaac
0 1992 - Present —C and L Johnson/Island Bay Services

Ownership passed from S and K Maclsaac to C and L Johnson/Island Bay
Services in 1992 as aresult of a Purchase and Sale Cottract (attached)
between the two parties wherein C. Johnson/Island Bay Servicesagreed to
perform building site preparation work on two other island building lot
parcels owned by the Maclsaac’s (one on Wood’s Road; the other on
Elizabeth Street). Two deedswere issued to C and L. Johnson/Island Bay
Servicesunder the provisions of the July, 1992 Purchase and Sale agreement
for the work provided. The first deed (attached) for lots 88-H — 1 and 4 was
given on July 9, 1992 as a the first payment for the work included in the P
and C agreement; the second ( attached) provided eleven weeks later on Sept
30™ 1992 for lot 88-H-5 represented the final payment for the work ‘F oer ASSesSNS

provided. JUNN R ¢

C. Johnson/Island Bay Servicesand myselfflan to build one single family
house on lots 88 —H — 1,4 and 5 (34,790 square feet) and wanted to

provide you With a record of the ownership history of the parcels as
described herein as part of the permitting process.

DEPT. OF BUILDING INSP
£
CITY OF PORTLAND, MC;’::T/ON

APR - 8 onps




ANRE TRy -26 - IIMBEAYE et~ I |
| Ph-398 VST~ N .
_ sary MBSV~ S'8H |- H-88 ST el
58 Y-ruaaia} - £-H-88 107> I
A vy fzsne - 2- 1-98 197
R TYR Y- 0

| waeFng camoal-S 8 H'i=H Sk
gg dviy Xa), IRT ST

v

WIGHIANT - AVE




Agreement of Sale - Agreement of Work

Thiscontract is between Island Bay Services, Inc. (hereinafter Contractor)and Stevenand
Kimberly Maclsaac (hereinafter Seller), ad is dated this__9* day of July, 1992.

Whereas, Contractor wishes to purchase aparcel ofland from Sellerknown as Lots 88-H-
1, 4, & 5 onthe City of Portland Tax Maps; ad

Whereas, said lad is agreed by both parties to bevalused at $20,000.00 as of the date of
this contract, as is; and

Whereas, Seller agrees to sl such land to Contractor under the terms and arrangements
set forth herein; and

Whereas, Seller desires to have Contractor perform certain services to Seller to baefit
other properties of Seller, said work to be utilized as credit towards purchase of the above Lots
88-H-1,4, & §; and

Whereas, it isthe desire ofthe partiesto set out the obligations, valuations, timeframes and
work service specifications of the matters and parties of this agreement,

It isagreed as follows:
SELLERS JBI 3ATION

1. Seller agreesto execute a Warranty Beed to Island Bay Services, Inc. for Lots 88-H-1,4, & 5
following the signing of this Agrement, together with a Transfer Tax Declaration Form as
required by the State of Maine. Said executed deed shall be held in escrow until all work called
forunder a thirty day time limit in this contract is completed. Theescrow agent shall be any agent
that both Seller and Contractormay agree upon at the signingof thisdocument. Seller specifically
authprizes and consentsto have said escrow agent release the executed deed to Contractor upon
timely completion of the Contractor's 40 day obligationsherein.

2. Seller sall provide to Contractor a site plan, a topographical plan, and a building permit and
septic permit in the name of Island Bay Services, Inc., within thirty days of the signing of this
agreement.

3, Seller represents that title to the property is freeand clear, and canbe conveyed by a Warranty
Deed. Seller represents that a building permit for this parcel has been obtained and may be
transferred to Contractor.

4. Seller shall pay to Contractor under this agreement those amounts currently outstanding as
follows: Stumping woods Road: $100.00;,0ne load of fill for Woods Road: $75.00.
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CONTRACTOR'S OBLIGATIONS:

1 Contractor agrees to provide the following services and construction as outline below. In
each instance, a timeframe for performance, a materials Iit, and a value for that particular
Instance of service and/or construction is listed and by incorporation herein, is agreed to by
dl parties. Time and materials are estimated to the best ability of the parties.

A\ Elizabeth St. Disposal: Contractor agrees to remove two truckloads of debris from
Seller's lot on Elizabeth St., Peaks Island. Contractor will provide a vehicle on the site for
up to two days for each truckload removed, upon 24 hours request of Seller to locate the
truck onsite. Seller shalt have the responsibility to load the truck. Contractor shall remove
the truckloads and be responsible for all transportation costs, dumping fees, and liability
from the transporting of same. Contractor shall have no liability for any part of the loading
by Seller or Seller's guests, agents or employees. Seller warrants that they shall not lced or
cause to be loaded any hazardous materials, including but not timited to asbestos, mercury
or other chemicals, nor load any paper or plastic onto the trudks. The value for this item
I is §i@ﬁ@g This item shall be completed within 30 days of the signing oF this agreement.
\
[ B. Woods Road Site Drainage: Contractor agrees to dig, grade, provide and install
a 12" culvert for Seller's site off of Woods Road, Peaks Island, also known on the City
Assessor's Map as 92-G-31, for the purpose of aiding drainage off the site, which is
approximately half an acre. Materials to be supplied include 40’ of 12*plastic solid pipe, 40’
of 12" plastic perforated pipe with sock, 12" tees as needed, a roll of 4" drain guard,
miscellaneous fithirgs, a maximum of 42 yards of 3/4" crushed stone, a maximum of 15yards
of sandy fill, and machine work and labor as required. The value for this item is $4,635.00.
This item shall be completed within thirty days of the signing of this agreement.

C. Woods Road Site Foundation Work: Contractor agrees to remove soil on the
above site in a 38x 30 size, down to ledge or 4’, whichever is less. Said il shall be
stockpiled on site. Contractor shall backfill with up to 45 yards of stony fill. Seller shall be
responsible for the provision and placement of sauna tubes for a foundation, and shall
apprise Contractor of the schedule for such as is appropriate, without causing unreasonable
delay in allomrg Contractor to fulfill his doligatias herein. Materials to be provided
include a maximum of 45 yards of stony fill, and machine work and labor as required. The
value for this item is $250000. This item shall be completed within thirty days of the
signing of this agreement.

D. Woods Roed Site Driveway: Contractor agrees to construct a driveway on the
above site of approximately 10’ x 40’ in the following manner: dredge out existing soil
material and stodqile such on the right (far) side of the driveway; remove any large stones
obstructing driveway away; install a 12" culvert of sufficient length as needed; refill driveway
with rocky fill and crushed stone. Materials to be provided include a 12" culvert, 2 5 yards
of crushed stone and a maximum of 54 yards of rocky fill. The value for this item is
$1,29750. This item shall be completed within thirty days of the signing of this agreement.
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E. Woods Road Site Septic Systen: Contractor shall install a septic 9,5tem at the
above site as specified on a plan by Blll Goodwin, and based on heights provided by Seller.
Contractor Sall provide all materials and labor for the installation of the system; provided,
however, that such installation does not include materials and/or labor for the installation
of a septic pump if necessary.

contractor reserves the right to, atits expenses, hire an engineer to review the septic
system plan for the purpose of recommending changes or revisions. Should said engineer
recommend changes, Seller shall have the option of accepting said changes, together with
specific additional costs for construction if necessary, or of indicating in writing his
acceptance of the original plan, and releasing Contractor firam any liability resulting from
failure of the system as a result of the design or installation of the system per the original
design.

The value for this item is $8,965.00. This item shall be completed within forty days
of the signing of this agreement.

F. Woods Road Site Leveling: Contractor will, upon completion of the above items,
level and grade the Woods Road site, which shall include utilizing all stockpiled materials
from the driveway and foundation item. Contractor shall provide up to 20 hours of
machine work for this item. contractor Sall supply hay and seed for the area, but shall not
be responsible for watering or germination. The value for this ien is $1,000.00. This item
shall be completed within 90 days ofthe signing of this agreement, as conditions must be dry
enough for grading sail.
on beth s ides o 2o ,&S

G. Wooos Roed Ledge Removal, Culvert Installation: Contractor shall reroe the
existing culvert across WooOs Road, drill out the underlying ledge,’ replace the culvert at the
lower level and backfill, to better assist and aid in drainage through said culvert. Contractor
shall utilize whatever materials, labor and machine work is required for thisitem. The value
of this item is $2,500.00. This item shall be completed within forty days of gng igning of Of this , m posie s,

hracish witl MmaAINTAIN A REcoap
g eemeﬂt-"‘?ne.on?fns com i~2’[ad fol. LESS URTER1AT o[L Lﬁﬁo . ?‘Mc BALAACE.

(t"7 Iw‘j‘_h'm;ﬁﬂﬁ ~NOED 1 rH;- ScewER )

J. H. Road Damage - Woodks Read: Contractor agrees to provide adequate labor and
machine work to grade Woods Road subsequent to completion of the above items of
construction. No value shall be added for thiswork. Any fill required or requested shall be
paid for by Seller.

OBLIGATIONS OF SELLER AND CONTRACTOR:

1 Contractor and Seller agree that should any dispute arise as to completion df work,
timeliness OF performance, adequacy of performance, or other dispute regarding
performance of either party under the terms of this Agreement, that both shall submit to
arbitration on the matter as follows: the parties shall select an arbitrator to determine the
items of dispute. If the parties cannot agree on an arbitrator, both shall choose one
arbitrator, and those two shall together pick a third arbitrator- The three arbitrators sl
examine the dispute and the majority shall make a finding, which in dl respects shall be
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binding upon both Seller and Contractor, as if judgment were made in a court of law. The
escrow agent shall be bound by the findings as well. Seller and Contractor shall equally
share in the costs of any arbitration, including the payment of fees to the arbitrators.

2. Should additiaal items, materials or machine time be necessary, Contractor agrees to
provide wrtten rnotice of such to Seller, who may accept or reject additional asts. Should
Sellerreject additional assts, Contractor shall be obligated to provide solely asis enumerated
herein materials and labor, and shall complete the s as well as he is able to within the
confines of this contract. Should additional charges be added, they shall be at the folloving
rates: 3/4" crushed stone shall be provided at $45.00 per cubic yard; sandy fill shall be
provided at $20.00 per cubic yard; rocky fill shall be provided at $20.00 per cubic yard;
additional machine time shall be provided at $45.00 per hour. Additional truk loads for
item 1 of Contractor’s Obligations shall be at $500.00 per truckload.

3 Total value for the itemized work and materials provided is $21,897.50. Prior amounts
due total $175.00. Seller shall provide to Contractor at completion of grading and seeding
the Wooos Road site the amount of $2,07250.

The undersigned have read and understand all the terms ofthe above agreement- \We agree
that the date of our signatures indicates the start date of this contract, and agree to be

bound by dl terms and conditians herein.
(‘dﬁas—w\]ﬂ% Df)ﬁ(b(, g P

Witness Sellér - Steven Maclsaac Date

_ W@ (hscsdea v 7= 1952
Witness S¢ller - Kimpérly Maclsaac Date

A

and Bay Services, Inc. Date

€S
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Dock: 30513 Bk:21190 Py2 B4

QUITCLAIM DEED
WE, Steven J. and Kimberly A. Maclsaac, of 140 Reed Avenue, Peaks Island, City of Portland,
County of Cumberiand, State of Maine, for consideration paid, grant to Island Bay Services, a
Maine corporation with a place of business at Portland, County of Cumberland, State of Maine,
with Quitclaim Covenants, the land described as follows:
1 i . the
A parcel of laud on Peaks Island, Maine, identified on City of Portland Tax
Assessor’s Map as Lots 88-H-1&4.

. a parcel
Saidots being part OF of land conveyed to the Grantors herein by Jackson & Casey, Inc:
by deed dated September 30,1985 and recorded in book 7472, Page 133 in the Cumberland
County Registry of Deeds on November 10,1985.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Steven J. Maclsaac and Kimberly A. Maclsaac, as Grantors, do

rel ights by 1 rights in the above described premises, have hereto set
o da uh\,1992
S v . L

Wi

MAINE REAL ESTATE TAX PAID

Comanwealth of Massachusetts,
Suffolk, SS

Pcrsanallyappearedbeforeme,meabovenmnedSteva.MacIsméndKimberlyA.Maclsaac,
. acknowhdgeddnfomgoinghs&mmtthcbeﬁckﬁeeadanddeeimdsubsm’bedmé.

‘: Before me, : “'j B
I Date: JULY 9, 1992 ' : ~ George M. Sanbom :
NotaryPublic_ _ o

My Commission Expires
March 21, 1993

Receivad
Recorded Resister of Deeds
i Arr 2912008 112113254
Job Cusherlond Coomts
(ER - Johw 8 Dirles
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KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That We, Steven J. Maclsaac and Kimberly A. Maclsaac of Peaks
Island, City of Portland, County of Cumberland, State of Maine

in consideration of One ($l1.00) and Other Valuable Consideration

paid by T. coviagton Johnsorn and Lauri= Jean Johason of Peaks
Island, City of Portland, County of Cumberland. State of Maine, as
joint tenants and not as tenants in common

the receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge. hereby remise, release,
bargain, sell and convey, and forever Quitclaim unto the said T.
covingten Johnson and Laurie Jean Johnson. their heirs and assigns
forever,

certain lots or parcels of land situated on Peaks Island, City of
Portland, County of Cumberland, State of Maine and being more
particularly described as follows:

Parcel #1: A Ilot of land consisting of 7585 square feet; being
bounded on the westerly side by Vermont Avenue, on thz northerly
side by Midsummer Avenue, on the easterly side by snowtlake hvenue,
and on the southerly side by Juno Avenue; and being shown on :the
City of Portland Tar Map 88 as Lots G~1 6 2.

Parcel %¥2: A lot of land consisting of 23,790 square feet and
described as follows: beginning at a stake at the junction of the
northern boundary line of Park Avenue and the eastern boundary {ine
of Vermont Avenue; thence on said line of Vermont Avenrnue, northerly
sne hunired and fif%y [150; feet to a stake: thence easterly cn a
line ons hundred and fifty (i5¢;, feet from and paraii«! with sa.d
tiae of tavk Avenue one hundred (100) feet to a stake; thence
southerly on a line one hundred (100) feet from and parallel rith
said line of Vermont Avenue Ffifty (50) fzet to a z:ake; thence
easterly on a line paraliel with and one hundred (100) feet from
said line of Park Avenue one hundred (100 feet to a stake; thence
southerly about crne hundred (100) feet to a stake on said Park
Avenue; thence westerly on the line of said Park Avenue about two
hundred (200} feet to the point of beginning.

Bzing the same pavrcxls of land conveyed in the de=ed to the Grantors
herein from Jackson and Casey, Inc. dated September 20, 1986 and
record=d IN the Zumberland County Registry OF Deeds Book 7472, page
Yy

To have and to heid the same, together with al{ the grivilzges and
appurtenanzes thereunts belonging, to tre said 7. Covington Johnson
and Laurie Jean Johnson, theic helrs and assigns forever.




97!5

,éz.«( & Lsr

b 61343k 103193 71

in Witness Whereof, We, the said Steven J. MacIsaac and Kimberly A.
MacIsaac joining in this deed as Grantors, and relinquishing and
conveying our rights by descent and all other rights in the above
described Premises, have hereunto set our hands and seals this 30th

day of September, 1992.

MaclIs3ac

Steven

Witness

State of Haine ‘S‘
Cumberland,ss September 30, 1992 <(

Then personally appeared the above named, Steven 3. MacIsaac and
Kimberly A. Maclsaac. and acknowledged the foregoing to be their
free act and deed.

Before me,
terz G

&t—&oﬁ%ta ublic
Illlﬂ&tlw‘

MY COMMITION DIPWES OCTOBER 18, 1883

Printed Name

Recorded
Cusberland County
Pesistyy ot Deeds

1005/32  11:05: 10
Robert P, Titcoah
Resistar



TAX

RECEILIPT

City of Portland, Maine

P O Box 544

Portland ME 041120544

207-874-8856

Paid by: MACISAAC STEVEN J & Receilpt#:
KIMBERLY A JTS Batch:
PO BOX 93 Date paid:
PEAKS ISLAND ME 04108
Account ID: 14194 Parcel 1d
HIGHLAND AVE
Oowner: MACISAAC STEVEN J &
ACCOUNT # M01913
PEAKS I1SLAND
Year Value Rate Base
2005 1 RE TAX 1370 26.53000 18.18
2005 2 RE TAX 1370 26.53000 18.18
Year total: 36.36
Printed: 4/08/05 13:55:28
Tender : CASH

56975 / 488843
TONYAM 4/08/2005
4/08/2005

088 - H-001-001
REAL ESTATE TAX

88-H-1-4
HIGHLAND AVE
JUNO AVE
PEAKS ISLAND 9325 SF
Pen & Int Cell fee
.68
.11
.79

Receipt total:

00

Total paid
18.86
18.29
37.15

37.15

40.00



Property Search Detailed Results

Page 1 0f2

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel 1D you selected. Press
the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.

Current Owner Information

Card Number
Parcel ID
Location
Land Use

Owner Address

lof 1l

088 H001001
HIGHLAND AVE
VACANT LAND

ISLAND BAY SERVICES
PO BOX 48
PEAKS ISLAND ME 04108

Book/Page 21190/086
Legal 88-H-1-4
HIGHLAND AVE
JUNO AVE

PEAKS ISLAND 9325 SF

Current Valuation Information

Land Building Total
$1,370 0 $1,370

New EstimatedValuation Information

Land Building Total Phase-In Value
$2,100 30 $2,100 $1,735

Property Information

Year Built style Story Height Sq- Ft. Total Acres
0.214
Bedrooms Full Baths Half Baths Total Rooms Attic Basement
Outbuildings
Type Quantity Year Built Sire Grade Condition

Sales Information

Date Type Price Book/Page
04/29/2004 LAND $5,000 21190-86

Pictureand Sketch

Picture Sketch Tax_Map

Click here to view Tax Roll Information.
Any information concerning tax payments should be directed to the Treasury office at 874-8490 or e-
mailed.

Click here to view comparable sales or below to view by:

http://www.poﬂlandg&a&"ﬁom/searchdetaﬂ.asp?Acct=088 H30 1001&Card=1 4/26/05
W s g Y e
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Property Search Detailed Results

Page 1 of2

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press
the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.

Current Owner Information

Card Number
Parcel ID
Location
Land Use

Owner Address

lof 1

088 H005001
152 PARK AVE
VACANT LAND

JOHNSON T COVINGTON & LAURIE JEAN ITS

PLEASANT AVE
PEAKS ISLAND ME 04108

Book/Page 10319/ 70

Legal 88-H-5 VERMONT AVE
PARK AVE & JUNO AVE
PKS 1S 23790sF

Current Valuation Information

Land Building Total
53,570 $0 53,570

New Estimated Valuation Information

Land Building Total Phase-1In Value
$5,500 $0 $5,500 $4,535

Property Information

Year Built Style Story Height Sq. Ft. Total Acres
0.546
Bedrooms Full Baths Half Baths Total Rooms Attic Basement
Outbuildings N
Type Quantity Year Built sire Grade Condition
Sales Information
Date Type Price Book/Page

Picture and Sketch

Picture Sketch Tax. Ngp

Click here to view Tax Roll Information.
Any information concerning tax payments sho%c;ﬁgd directed to the Treasury office at 874-8490 or e-

Click here to view comparable sales or below to view by:
Map

http //WwW portlandassessors com/searchdetail asp?Acct=088 HID5004&Card=1 4/26/05
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SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION

‘, PROPERTY LOCATION ' > > Caution: Permit Required - Anach in Space Below << ]
— . v i
PORTLAND, PEAKS ISLAND ;
PARK AVENDE l’hﬁl h fmcé FORTLAND PERMIT & 944%  TOWN COFY  —
Subavizaan P Date i
o T | Permit |7 /Lf QST $l_[ O l Doub
| i ] ] 1 . e Fee
# OWNERAPPLICANT INFORMATION _ kﬂ — I ; 21O OIO | ree e
Chare tast, frst, WMo Jarer OVWLQE : L.P.L # O__L_ZI_EL.ZI
N/F JOHNSON COVINGTON S —— U Local Plumbing Inspector Signature -
T Suees | STEVE MacISAAC
; -
i P.o. Bax 93
| PEAKS 15LAND, Mz, OA4(0B
i‘ 7‘,& - §ﬂ4 ; burnc pa! Tas Map o Lo
i " Owner or Applicant Statement Caution: Inspections Required
Vistate and acknowkedge that the infaimatis weitted s correst tao e s af Hhave irspectea tre inslahation outhorized above and faund it 1o be N compliond =
f and understand ot any r.j\ ication is o o fer the D vl the Zubs ce Wastewaler DisposalPules Application
‘ondﬁ S0 Lot Plumbing Inspector to deny 5 perait
| i st Cats Approvza
i |
1 Signatuce of Gwaer s Apolizor L — ; o Cae ] Lacal Plumbing inspectar Signaiure e Dnle Approved
| PERMIT INFORMATION I
- — . . — |
TYPE QF APPLICATION ' THIS APPLICATION REQUIRES DISPOSAL SYSTEM COMPONENTS I
| B Fist Time System ' i B o Fils Yanan I W Complete Non-Enginsered System ‘
. O Peptacement Syster - D First Time [Z2 OPrimitive Systeniugraywater & alt tailet)
Type Replaced: . a3 L ool Flum 13 [0 Alternative Toiet. specify
! (zaf Installed: — ! L 4. O lMon-Enginzered Trzotment Tanlk conty
! 300 E-na % 3 Pegln 5 Orotdng Tank, Gallans
i 2.0 ’\/lmu' E pans ‘ o 1 Lacal Plum £. OMen-Engineered DisposatField tonly?
. 3 Major Eeopansion | L. State % Locar=iumbing INSpector Anoeave 7.0 Sepgrnt.—uj L n_me v fVD[,-n.
4 0O E-periments Systen l 4. [ Minieom Lot Si B Dfo‘—l-“:
5. [0 Seasonal Convsersian LS O SeasonalCorversion Approval 9. Otngreered Tr eatrment T.ml [ mly) |
SIZE OF PROPERTY DISPOSAL SYSTEM TO SERVE o DE””"””"“ LisposalFisld tonty: ‘
! ) l 3 P O Fre-treatment, specify: |
[ W s fi ! | | Singie Famiy Dizificg thit, Bo of Bedrooms 120 Miscetionesus componants
; 34)790+/— - O acres 1‘ = O Multipie ‘r“v_m.'wiv O wm-wg, fic of iurits
SHORELAND ZONING L3 O other TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY
: ’ SFECIF Rl B Crlled Well 2 [0 0Oug Well 200 Private
i T res W o \ Current Use [ Seascoral [ fear Roung Wl Undevaloped 4 pUt“C 5. [0 Other:
" DESIGN DETAILS (SYSTEM LAYOUT SHOWN ON PAGE 3) .~ - ’
TREATMENT TANK ‘ DISPOSAL FIELD TYPE & SIZE GARBAGE DISPOSAL UNIT DESIGN I;LOW
| W orces ‘ IO Stone Bed Stone Tranon [ N 3 0 Mayke 270 aclhons per day
! ol Fegoia S B Froprigtary Dencs O es Specity one below: | E/'-*E(_r [eIF]
. Low Protie f aOwster arvay o Worear Iz Muti-compartment tane H !Tobl: 5011 icweling unitis o
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! CAPACIT +_ B-000 _ qalone - S1ZE 960 sq. ft e, £t A Filier o tank cuflet - for ather facikbes -
‘ f 20 -
oL DATA & DESIGN GiAGE— ELJEN IN-DRAIN UNITS | SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING|
‘ ! DISPOSAL FIELD SIZING : PUMPING . ') |
| PROFILE CONDITION BESIGN S ! 3 BEDRoomS @ 9 |
| 2 . : ! | i hiot required
| A L _ 1 B oy be renurea GALLONS PER DAY |
AT nmservaton sne 8 D_7 } 3 gy 3 D“ cify anly 1o o= 270 6PD i
"['6;'"?“ 24:_ ; 4 1; JInEs erimental sy s tcn‘" . ‘.H‘,]H.m:‘,i
DIF OMOST LiaTiis ShaL FioToR S ELR Caions N [:.'.VT; :

ALBERT FRICK

TE Ty ClaItar idn Erimted

]

JOF BUILDING INSPECTION
CITY OF PORTLAND, ME

§ ) 553 -5563 ALBERTFKICK

B aiey 2

ALBERT FRlCK ASSOCIATES - 95A COUNTY ROAD ROAD GORHAM, MAINE 04038 - [207 839—5583
Note: Changes to or deviations from the design should be confirmed with the Site Evaluator
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SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM_AEPLICATION
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. PORTLAND, PEAKS ISLAND ‘ PARK AVENUE L N/F JOHNSON (STEVE Mac.ISAAC,
TTE o B S TE LT

o

,
i
| W,

|
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ALBERT FRICK ASSOCIATES - 95A COUNTY ROAD ROAD GORHAM, MAINE 04038 - (207) 839-5563



SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION e
o Town Ty Fantetar T Tiozzr Foaniund sizion Twrerc liame
__PORTLAND, PEAKS ISLAND PARK AVENUE N/F_JOHNSON (STEVE MmacISAMC)
STe E =20 T

SIUBSURFACE WASTEWAiFER DISPOSAL PLAN
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s .
wmsw®  Albert Frick Associates, Inc.
— | Seil Scientists & Site Evaluators

= 95A  County Road Gorham, Maine 04038
(207) 899-5563

PORTLAND, PEAKS ISLAND PARK AVENUE NIF JOHNSON (STEVE MacISAAC)

TOWN LOCATION APPLICANT'S NAME

1 The Plumbing and Subsurface Wastewater Disposal RIS adopted by the State of Maine,
Department of Human Services pursuant to 22 MIRS.A. § 42 (the 'Rules") are incorporated herein by
reference and made a part of this application and shall be consulted by the owner/applicant, the system
irstaller and/or building contractor for further construction details and material specifications. The
system Installer should contact Albert Frick Associates, Inc. 839-5563, if there are any questions
concerning materials, procedures or designs. The system installer and/or building contractor installingthe
system shall be solely responsible for compliance with the Rules and with all state and municipal laws
and ordinances pertaining to the permitting, inspection and construction of subsurface wastewater
disposal systems.

2 This application is intended to represent facts pertinent to the Rules only. It shall be the
responsibility of the owner/applicant, system Installer and/or building contractor to determine
compliance with and to obtain permits under all applicable local, state and/or federal laws and
regulations (including, without limitation, Natural Resources Protection Act, wetland regulations,
zoning ordinances, subdivision regulations, Site Location of Development Act and minimum lot size
laws) before installing this system or consideringthe property on which the system is to be installed
a"buildable" lot. It is recommendedthat a wetland scientist be consulted regarding wetland regulations.

Prior to the commencement of constructioryinstallation, the local plumbing inspector shall inform
the owner/applicant and Albert Frick Associates, Inc of any local ordinances which are more restrictive
thanthe Rules in order that the design may be amended. All designs are subject to review by local, state
and/or federal authorities. Albert Frick Associates, Inc.'s liability shallbe limited to revisions required by
regulatory agencies pursuant to laws or regulations in effect at the time of preparation of this application.

3 All information shown on this application relating to property lines, well locations, subsurface
structures and underground facilities (such as utility lines, drains, septic systems, water lines, etc.) are
based solely upon irformationprovided by the owner/applicant and has been relied upon by Albert Frick
Associates, Inc. in preparing #8s application. The owner/applicant shall review this application prior to
the start of construction and confirm this information.

4) Installation of a garbage (grinder) disposal is not recommended. If one is installed, an additional
1000 gallon septic tark or a septic tark filter should be connected in series to the proposed septic tank

5) The system user shall awoid introducing kitchen grease or fats into thiSsystem. Chemicals such as septic
tark cleanersand/ or chlorine (such as from water treatrnent) and aontrolled or hazardous substances shall not be
disposed of in this system.



" ATTACHMENT TO SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL APPLICATION

PORTLAND. SLAND PARK AVENUE N/F JOUNSON (STEVE
TOWN LOCATION APPLICANT'S NAME
6) The septic tank should be pumped within two years of installation and subsequently as

recommended by the pump service, but in no event should the septic tank be pumped less often than
every three years.

7) The actual water flow or number of bedrooms shall not exceed the design criteria indicated an
this application without a re-evaluation of the system as proposed. If the system is supplied by public
water or a private service with a water meter, the water consumption per period should be divided by the
number of days to calculate the average daily water consumption (water usage (cu. ft.) x 7.48 cu. fi.
(gallons per cu. ft) divided by the # of days in period).

8) The general minimum setbacks between a well and septic system serving a single family
residence is 100-300 feet, unless the local municipality has a more stringent requirement. A well installed
by an abutter within the minimum setback distances prior to the issuance of a permit for the proposed
disposal system may void this design.

9) When a gravity system is proposed: BEFORE CONSTRUCTION/INSTALLATION BEGINS,
the system installer or building contractor shall review the elevations of all points given in this application
and the elevation of the existing and/or proposed building drain and septic tank inverts for compatibility
to minimum slope requirement. In gravity systems, the invert of the septic tank(s) outlet(s) shall be at
least 4 inches above the invert of the distribution box outlet at the disposal area. When an effluent pump
is required, provisions shall be made to make certain that surface ground water does not enter the septic
tank or pump station, An alarm device warning of a pump failure shall be installed. Also, when pumping
is required of a chamber system, install a "T" connection in the distribution box and place 3 inches of
stone or a splash plate in the first chamber. Insulate gravity pipes, pump lines and the distribution box as
necessary to prevent freezing.

10) On all systems, remove the vegetation, organic duff and old fill material from under the disposal
area and any fill extension. On siteswhere the proposed system is to be installed in natural soil, scarify
the bottom and sides of the excavated disposal area with arake. Do not use wheeled equipment on the
scarified soil surface. For systems installed in fill, scarify the native soil by roto-tilling to a depth of at
least 8 inches over the entire disposal and fill extension area to prevent glazing and to promote fill
bonding. Place fill in loose layers no deeper that 8 inches and compact thoroughly before placing more
fill (this ensures that voids and loose pockets are eliminated to minimize the chance of leakage). Do not
use wheeled equipment on the scarified soil area until after 12 inches of fill is in place. Keep equipment
off the chambers. Divert the surface water away from the disposal area by ditching or shallow swales.

11) Unless noted otherwise, fill shall be gravelly coarse sand which contains no more that 5% fines
(silt and clay).

12) Do not install systems on loamy ,silty, or clayey soils during wet periods since soil
smearing/glazing may seal off the soil interface.

13) Seed all filled and disturbed surfaces with perennial grass seed, then mulch with hay or equivalent
—— r Fric uo_i;nﬁ Bc.
—— IStmtuul&_Si(e valy
- A county Resd  Gorham, Maine 04038
(207) 839-5563



Albert Frick Associates Inc.
85A County Road
Gorham, Me 04038

Fill Estimation Worksheet

Town: Portland (Peakssl.) 839-5563 FAX - 839-5564
Project owner/applicant: teve Maclsaac E-Mail - Albertfrick@worldnet.att.net
Address: Park Avenue

Peaks Island

This worksheet is being provided as a complimentarytool to assist in estimating the approximate
amount of fill requiredto constructthe proposed system. This worksheet does not substitute for a
personalvisit to the site for your own estimate. These calculations are intended to serve as a check
to your work. Site features beyond the model (terrain) can vary to effect model projections.

Cost of fill per yard=$ 0.00

Length (L) 20 feet Body 64 cubic yards
Width (W) 15 feet Fill Down 17 cubic yards
Shoulder (S) 5 feet Fill Up 9 cubic yards
Depth of fill: Fill left 13 cubic yards
upper left (a) 25 inches Fill right 9 cub?c yards
upper right (c) 23 inches Fillupleft 2 cub!c yards
lower left{b) 34 inches Fill upright 2 cubic yards
lower right (d) 27 inches Fill dwnleft 6 cubic yards
Fill Extension: Fill dwnright 3 cubic yards
left up (e) 8 feet _
right up (f) 8 feet | SubTotal= 125 cubicyards
left down (g) 14 feet Shrinkage %= 15 % )
right down (h) 10 feet Total Backfill 144 cubic yards |
upper left (i) 8 feet
lower left (j) 14 feet Adjusted cost of Total
upper right (k) 8 feet Backfill=
lower right (| 10 feet


mailto:Albertfrick@worldnet.att.net

